
January 30, 2015 

VIA ECFS 

Marlene Dortch 
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554         

Re: Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to 
Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and Authorizations;

  MB Docket No. 14-57 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

 Pursuant to the procedures outlined in the Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order1

for the purposes of reviewing Confidential and Highly Confidential Information filed in the above-
referenced proceeding, I, the undersigned, Attorney, Cinnamon Mueller, acting as counsel to the 
American Cable Association (“ACA”) hereby submit my Acknowledgement of Confidentiality. 

 Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.   

      Sincerely, 

                
      Noah Cherry 

Counsel to the American Cable Association 

      1875 Eye Street, NW Suite 700 
      Washington, D.C. 20006 
      Phone: (202) 872-3930 
      Email: ncherry@cinnamonmueller.com 

Encl.

1 Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of 
Licenses and Authorizations, Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order, MB Docket No. 14-57, DA 14-
1639 (rel. Nov. 12, 2014).





Certificate of Service 

I, Alma Hoxha, Paralegal, Cinnamon Mueller, certify on this 30th day of January 2015, I 
caused true and correct copies of the foregoing letter to be served via electronic mail on the 
following listed below: 

Matthew A. Brill  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20004  
matthew.brill@lw.com
Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc. 

Joel Rabinovitz  
Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554 
Joel.Rabinovitz@fcc.gov

Francis M. Buono
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP  
1875 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006  
fbuono@willkie.com
Counsel for Comcast Corp. 

Neil Dellar  
Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554  
Neil.dellar@fcc.gov

Michael Hurwitz 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP  
1875 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006  
mhurwitz@willkie.com
Counsel for Comcast Corp. 

Vanessa Lemmé  
Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554  
Vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov

  Samuel L. Feder 
JENNER & BLOCK 
1099 New York Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 2000 I 
sfeder@jenner.com
Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc. 

Alma Hoxha 
Paralegal, Cinnamon Mueller 


